
b9

/5S
(r'

Government College,

Kariavattom,

E-mail: principalgck@gmail.com
Phone : 0471 2417 Ll?

20.o2.2024

A2/409/2023/KK

SHORTTENDER NOTICE /02/ 2023.24I

Sealed Competitive Tenders are invited for the Supply of Lab Equipmens in
Phvsics Departments in Government college Kariavattom during 2023-24. The list
of irems to' be supplied is artached along "with rhis tender notiie. The successful
tenderers should diiiver the items within 28 days from the date of supply order and as
per fie conditions specified.

The envelop containing the tender should bear the suPerscriPtionjsupp-ly-gf
Lab EouiDm€nts in Governnient colleqe Kariavattom under plan fund 2023-
24" ant siould be addressed to "The Principal, Government College, Kariavattom,
Trivandrum, Pin- 695581". The last date for ieceipt of tenders will be on 06.03.2024 at
2.30 om. Late tenders will not be accepted. The tenders will be opened on 06.03.2024 at
3 nm in rhe Dresence of rhe tendereri or rheir authorized repretentarives who may be
or'esent at t]rat time. lntendins tenderers maY, on aDplication [o the Principal,
tlorernment Collese. Kariavatto-m obtain the reo-uisite tehder forms on which tenders
should be submittid. ADDlication for the render iorm should be accompanied by cash
remittance of Rs.1000/- which is the Drice fixed for formiset of form and which is nor
refundable under anv circumstances . 18% GST( Rs 180^) of the cost of tender form
should be remitted 5y the tend€rer and the receipt for the sam€ should be produced .

The tender forms are not transferable. Tender forris will be issued on all working days
from l0 am to I om. Sale of tender form will be closed on 06.03.2024 at L pm. Those
who wish ro set tl?nder form bv oost should senr monev order for cost of tender form
and with de riceiot of rhe GST rdmitred along with selfiddressed envelop affixed with
sufficient stamDs'for sending the tender forms by registered post. Cheque/posrage
sramos will noi be acceoted owards the cost of forms, nor will the forms be sent by
VPP.'Duplicate tender foims ,f required will be issued @ Rs500/- Per copy.

All the tenderers should execure an agreement in Kerala Stamp Pap€r worth
Rs.200/- while submitting tender form (Vide page No.6 of the tender form) The F,amesr

Monev Deoosit (EMD) iireouired for ni goooT- and should be remitred bv Demand Draft
or Fix'ed Dioosii Recdiots . The ri€.ht ro acceDt or reiect the Tender wiihout assigning
anv reason to be.,ested with rhe un?ersigned.'The undersigned will not be responsible
foi any postal delay or loss of tender forms.

Funher details, if any, can be had from the College Office on all working days.

PRINCIPAL
Estimate cost : Rs.3000001

Shon tender : Supply of Lab Equipmems in Plrysics Deparmcnt Governmem college
Kariavattom durilg 2023-24.

'Total : Rs.300000/-

Note : lf there is anv variation in the acceptanc€ of tax occured then that will b€
applicabli to those who collect the tender form at that time.



COLLEGIATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, KARIAVATTOM, TRJVANDRUM

PHOITIE: 047 I 2417 ll2, E-mail: pdlcipalgcf,@grErilco.B

W€bsite: https://tovt.ollegekariavattom.ac.inl

Tender No- 02/2023-24/Pt-A-N

20.o2.2024

Short tender : Supply of Equipments in Government college Kariavattom during 2023-24.

Tender cost : Rs 1000/-

Estimated Amount : Rs.300000i-

Last date of sale of Tender : 06.03.2024 I pm

Receiving Tender up to : 06.03.2024 2.30 pm

Opening of Tender : 06.03,2024 3 pm

EMD : Rs.3000/- and Agreement in stamp paper worth 200 is required

Appr I Valid
By

.2024
SDr



st.
l{o. Qualily/ Detaitod Sp6cifi crUon

Item

1

Rangs=-2.6 g6 15.66
Resoluton{.01
Accuracy=i6.31 p6

Comglele sdt ufr

DC I 1

0
0.1.0.2 0.5 uI to 2 olm, t0 ohm

I

I5OOO lines/tn(h
b

I

', : : Corltpass 8ox

Iemp- range; S0
for 24 or nrore h

- 250'C { for {ontlnuous ooerat,oB
ou.,:i, Iemp accufilcy c ! I

22

10

rleSree'C, DigJtal micropro(essor coirtrolled L€O

Iaboreey
lrot tur Ol,tn (Diindl

':

Pelietiscr/i+ydautir press with
Dies fior pell€t maliflg

ressure =15 ton or comparable, Or*s
mede ot ttainhEs steel. one die Dlar}flrB: 2 inch and
the olher d\re wifh dtamater g mm or cornparabb

Conpbte sei
elc-

!
E a 5

LC 0.01mm. Hed Scab O -100 div. SS
i :l

Sodlum \lapour Lamp Comfl*a scl
&, , 3ht. poursr supcly.

€quprnents to b€ purchased in

Plan Fund 2023-24. Equrpments
O€partment ot Physlcs. Govem m€r* Coltag€- Kariavattom

Quantity

I

I



i
(..,

I

t,-i 5 ohm 5

{J tube for (lulncte s

Apparalus
3

LC 0.0lcm. SS

35 6

r5

+r



PR{)P{)s \L F()R rHE ptrR(.H \st: L }t)ER pt. r\ }t \D t0:.r-:r}:.r
I)EP.\R rll[\1' {)t BU r^\\.

(;01 t.R_\ ltt"\ t COl.t.f (; ti r!\Rt.\l.,\ n ( )u\o\ ('oNst.'Il. \ B t_ ES i t..\ BOR.\'II)R1 ITE\lS-Gt_.\s\ \\ \Rr \I

I

:-]
\)

Sl. oo \emc of itrms t nil
Pricc

Qurnlitu Price
epprotirnett

.l rrrt ificl t ion r

lrit ,] i',i1,

J

.i i i l-st, \ .1rr r

r-i'-i..' ?a ir I

II
tr

i .lr :I

i3 lrl :rl

t1
rl)

lllr

Polythenc cover
l?r l6 inch

,t,
1,, .,

ll

i

I

rso 
I

il

Spr<imcn bonle
li0ml



Pl)l{}S.\1. r()R'rll}- PtrR('}l,lS}; t l\I}ER Pl.,\f fl \D 20:}l0l{
DEPARI'}IT:|i'T (,T B()I',TN }'

(;()vER:r iltf NT (:oLLE(;H l\ARtAVAT',t()11
NOt COrSt'it,\BLfS ( I-.,\B()RA-rORY EQt lrilHN IS)

!l\,, \iinrs , )l'll{rn

Sludcot ( ')mprund llitnrstopc lVilh t,cd Ligtting
Specil'r'rtiou \'loor.ru ler \l'ir,,rc,.,lr rL,t.rtrtr!c hcaj.
r:r!h:nir:l tlrr*u icnrth l6l,nrm -li dcLrtc rnclrnrJ.rtlh

-16{} Jslrr; ('(r-J\iJi li'Lu\rn{ .\!lcn; ( ih_lcJti\s\

.\chromrtii Jr-10r.-lir rnJ I()(l\ ..il ifl*tcrri,ltl l:\e
piccr's llurtcn,an l()r. .lir utJ l()r 5tr8e llrsd

{uirrr \Li:lr llj rllj rtrrn qith : spring mountcd \ttec
;lips 1 l]uilt-rn hasc rlluntrnaturn h\ Lf,Il wirh
irtersiu- coolrol ftgulrtor snd Brllcr-v
hrckup. r rriolitc tranrlirrmsr. Should sith t inrI curgr,
,Jur'lgr. clcantng hruih. li:t,Jr, tnrmsrrtrrn orl :rnJ

1)pctutinB ftrnual\f xr.-Jnt) n,'l lcll (hrn i\r() !crr\

I
-t

t-,

n\

r

I nrl

lrirc
l,

Sludcnt Compouad !!lkmrcopc

.\-

*
.11



l )tJru rllrrt nl ol' 7.{,(llrgt .{, rrr ern nl rtr t ( .rrllrgr 
h :t r.ia r u irnrl,lrrn l_rrrrrl l,r,,lx,.\.rt :1:-i.\J

I xl) l.rl rllllt(,,ll\

l rh t
\ -1

ler

l\
6

I

t.

I u lt r': I

it lr l,

trlrrs l)\
r3 lii I

:r,

Lttllnt(ot
1*.-*---

-

l.)ujxt[r
.--=--

-!
la

ll

--I
-1

-t

--1



l)lll'Altl l\'l[.N l' ()]' 8l(x'lIl':luIs'l R\

r ;, ri l.n" ll rirr ('()1.t.l:( ; I K ARl {'\"A'r1 ()!\l

Lt\ I ()[ l":(]trlP\ll':l'"i'l' t o BT' I't1R('llAs!:t) tli\Dt:R Pl'AN ]'trNt) 2tl)'l-lll2{

.tt rl ltl( \ I l()\
t)ll'l All.s Ol'
t:.QtrlPll[.\'l

\ll (il;tss l)urrb['
I tistrll,rtr,'n trrlrl \\lllr \rltt'
r $l rtll tlllit

Singlc-rr,rllcrl llillnlgrr slccl

krilittg rr,rtcr h'ltlt

sl,t:( ll l( ,\ I lo\s

llL'tort l .\ltr rrtltcr Yrr'rJ

rlllillll \ bl,rI\l
{

i

.l

5\ \trr.ttrics rrlxh'l | | 1

t Niinirlrurt r.tlttlrtq I ntl )

I lil'lttt,: \ttr irltl.:l Llllillll\

l)istitlcri $rttr:r r\ i'l ll(\r('\'ilt) !'r 'lll l;tl'('r'rl"r \

c\llctllllcllls '|ll'l I 
( i pt1)l(( I

Nccdsrlrrl l"l tlrr tttg l('\l lrrltt illl'i "lil! t

gl;tssrrtuc lirl il1'lll! 'tll l'thtrrirtt'lr !\l1r rl:lriirl '

l\('!cs\Jl\ l.rt tirkttlf 'rl\ll'''l ri' lIrl\

llttrt\Lll(lllr'l.l\ llr't1I LltlJlllll'llI\"r':'l

l(r\'(:stltt ) lirt Jotltg ljcrl Jrll l$h ll'rtt'r "

l:' rr|l!l(t lr,rrlttr! l. lrrli. l'll

l.rthline.,\nr otlrct Stxrtl
qrulin hrrtrrd

l,r.rt r,l
tll u

Naccs$rr) lirr doittg grx'd tlrrolitr ha:ir t.... ''r' l

Iot llSt Pr' 4cet

5

I l\sur ellltrll( lltxt'l l{ )llf'
piccr:. (, 

'ft'{ '\i( 
rl" rci'irl'tlil '

sllinlus. stccl lihl lcal t(rlI

rr rtlt .,tlt,rrrtlr lJdlll\ (\'\tJ
!r,rrrtr\l llillllllrilt ,\il lrl"rr I

.\ttr t,', rcl qrt.rlitr hrlrltd

I

'lr )l ,\I.
lNil
PRI('t(l I'\'

llll{rl)lllrI)t)(lJl (l1r

l 5()00 l,(,I )i llll I l)t)

j(nr)ll{x)r)rtixt. lI

I'lrtt!) )11Ir llx |.{ )l I6

){t il{ltxl

I lol ,lit tt\ *tl t Slirtttlcsr

stccl, rt,t. ol tril\ s-J I

l)rgil'ul Ph'rl(l(lr{lrlc
errlotintctrt $ lth l{ lllttr!

I

I

I

)



luall ticul l: lucronir
lJul:rrrcc ( r\cculur:.r {r. I ntts I

\hirrurdzrr ir )tI ]tr ltt) ll ! {,1t {ll,

{ultpueiti I to,1 trtrcrt
t \lltinlrrs rlr:cl rilrrhlr.

hirtlr

tr.rllcrl

l.ahlrnc''\n1 orhcr qunlirl
hriurtl I 7{ )( }t)

(cntn lug( ltumi | 1t,{J{ } Ilt) | -tt n ti) ( |{)

(\ll(tl
eli

ls
niell l;rhrratrrr r

(

NBccs ru^ lirr lu[rrrg I
errstly birx hrnricirls in al

Itu :tetrilirlc rt si r,ll .l
lqu.rntit.ttrrr: ,1r,.,\ t.l

t'(i
x

7(,00 0o

'no't'At. ,{[toliNl. t.lMlI'nD TO lS00o0/- (O,rc hLf, 0ft!.rhourund ontyf

Ncr ersln l(,r duing t''rntill ltl\orirtr,t\
c\ pCr ut l(.n15 rurJt'l rontrrrllrtl lr.lt[\,r,ttut(.

l:

I

-l

I

_t



Govr.Collf Ba Kariavattom
oepanment of Chem5rtry and lndustrial ChernistrY

Proposal for Lab Eguipments 2021-24

lmll1ltr1

lRr.tItsm. \;lcr ifitu t itn
\l
nfl Itt nr

I

I \,, ', t,.l
tJ .l

I-l

I i,t \ l.rnrp
ri

I

)
I rr'.n .ll r ,ti ir : r I .r;

irri

lll
r Llr tlll ( hlnr l)i-h I I iml

I

i0 .). r Jlirir ll

).)

! i:.1

Ir.r t,a7.791II

I

w'



IA
\o

A2t4O9t2023tGCK (w) (ncx caccE€o" 6c@1.!5o
Ph.No:O4712477t72

email-principalgck@gmail.com
20.02.2024

enq arn"erccru" aomy (02 / 2023-2024) qJco0

2023'2024 old.ajcdog ecolorso ocx6r66a(6o'caccgCln$ "n1mjl5'
o.r:lqcrad 6'nc01d erc6nr PoierdsrDsnua dacerr!' ooLcgrm<olmcoil 3000001 qroild ( qcrn'

nlai q^rc o!q") onulaaocoro oilroraerno o.xgrmrol-m- q€nl4 ooru(amrJclcolq@ 66"elcmJ6oa

aosnflote,acpgcro. oilrooerno 6,Jqc(6eE e.6,a6rr@Be6s ":5f 
a porocosc'go 9ES6o

o.^l#. na} 
"mjlai 

o1s.o1ecm m:m.,,rnsrsu6 28 .jlom:onjlcna" crucuxDsBUA 
'ru66'd

acraillole,el o5cr.rrn:oao0o- oilco:orocojl e:elocc66rBroc6m:

" qiloSaul.$cu6, cnclerdoanEci caccpa-, ecro;cx:o' rokeomcro'go"' "4cm oilocm':oruilai

aagrm erEicq^E *ll- aocilcoqagild "6c(olc!5-o cnclerdooo0ci caccpcdla6 "rilm:15
orllicris oa.fl<A ereru" g.,Jaroerrmnoa 

"rOc4cru- 
o'xgrmroflcaes arE elcm:- 2023-24" oOCm-

..o",io"gg"roldhao^.r'e....-. oooral ar{tgcm ar6lerqao6^ mJlardacmrorg' l:6'er3cn;esa

.-l^,fib- Grooroucc) .o,1.,.on 06.03.24 2'30 o6n1 oero rorgojkaila'' 66oelc.'uasa

rordaloilggpclrocsc@c Gr.ol6 crirdcq@ilqilgeE qoilcriujlaqcsccotc rruccrnlal:Sotuil<d onccm

aoau. g;g-3.00 6rrlg ed"ercffUaua poecmroc6rn''

(3d.€]ccnJ6oa 
"oeJc @cJ(d'dn (3lclcruq. ocoiloel 10 oen5l qrord 1 oenl o^ora 

^caccge-
6lc"dlcrulc$ rnlcro" eirjlarmrocem: a,E.ercm.r- crlllcqeeos (6r.or(ruc(r) ojlnn.'xn 06'03'2a gagi- 1

oenil cnoo rargojlaila". orE 'scm.r' coocqaeos ojlel t1000 
'-' 

od"etc(rtild 'roci6xrr'

"r-*t*A 
.,(a,.,cnu'q.ocdda ofleq; ig 96 od "oou" 

dl (RS 1801-) qo1-orq@'nrl14q

rxn;lor-.oosococe<oceni eO.erloUad ro.,.:cejlrd cr,otualq,Eold G6"elcffu1c66o oilocqas 9a
.6rno.a.-n,qpcdl"orru-dlqoftorarnJloim:.rilor"orgcrro5oco)@.,$dc$ccli6.€i].d.ru]c6.
cordoileLcm.rrogoil(o) 6cxd .-'"ril,o. ooc..:aeilc6srBpoc6n'' o'ogilcag 136'€lc'ru- "T"!lua
*or*5q*.*f"i 500 /-g"l dlra61d erdlacmrocsm-' o6"ercm:- 

-c.ocqau6 aoaacgo a"'rqrcoi

...fg. "J4.."."- c.,ocalcdJo ojlercpojl 0'16-, , cplcml'qolenon: m'Jlardacmrog'

or6.,erco-rj c.ocoilcmcossqh 2001 q.l e@.Hr@ot6,1cn roogcocall<o 6'dcQ'. &o6ldlo(Ui

3OO0 /- g"l .r;l*o6c:l5q*<o, (d1ftff\,*cdlc6oo 
"'a"tA "ut*tati 

qalc€" "Ogqro!) - 9€8s4oo

i.*g**.":tt: ggi,n*- nf(x,Lu"a 
-@tJ"|6il rJlorruor:Eilai caccgec"dm:lai crilcra"

e.r{lacmo:cern'.

oosarii pa : 300000/- g"-r

^""5tgl 
cnclerdoooEci caccpelrd "o1crulfr 

oJl$dd oaqld e:c6ru- e'Je'o6rDeB''E "ric4rru
ooLrqrmrofl ca gg o d"etcmi 2023-2024
oro5a pa : 3000001 q"r



@ihirtuLlrud, <r{)5rd66o6o- c6ccg!s: 6c@J<r-S" @,,aaa:d,. 047 1-24!7 !I2)

E-mail : principalgck@g mail.com
lvgqllg : hnps://govtcollegekariavattom.ac.in/

-3000 I gar
c..oco" oikriarm ror.ojm)crr: rolcoon: 06.03.24 , 1 .OO 6rl

(3d.eic(ru' : 6cclc,s. un6rd6,oo6o- c&cc8std "o1mn6 otil.gcrAd oacfll
erc5nl 9trJ6GdrDGBn6 *dc-4mj' ootqrmorlrOg aa.elcffu" ZOZ3-4O24

p6:€rosead 00/-3000 (@.r
002

db -1000 /- g.l

a<i.rscm-t- m. laolarmrol
Qo€A(rr, o)la)(ujl:

omrd - 02 12Q23-24 l,rpcd rd,rr.,ol - 20.02.2024

06.03.24 , 2.30 6sri
06.03.24 , 3,00 6r,

q(m'el63ro @.t.Jc e@")

*J-

Gfld(ruhcuE

Appro al Valid
Digitally By
D
D
R

r. N .G.S
.2024

e roved

_ caccEE" oilalcelcgll oo4[



Equprrt nts to be Purchased in

Plan Fund 3023-24. Eguipments
O€partntent ol Phy6lcs, Govem m€nt Collag€ Xe.i3vattom

Ouality/ Oqtait6d Specifi catioo Quantity

Range=.2.00 to 16.0O
Resolutron=0.01

Accuracy=3.61 96
3 eaiibratofi pornti Hold Functbfl

1

.t Corntbte sct up

Copper Connacong wre
Cotton lBuEred (singte 1kg

CurrenlDC ,] J f) T

ResrsLanca 0 - zi\rohm
0.1.0.2 0.5 up to 2 Otr.n/ i0 Ohm

Graong for Speclrometrr

11

Itl

tnboratory
llot Air O!.n (Oigiri!)

for 24 or more hours), Iemp, rccuriry c t I
de6reet, oigitat mlcroprocessor contmlled LtD

wth tratls 22& 23OV AC, Sde heated

1

wldr l0 cm Big Diat and NeedL

MsrGJry \hpotjr Lamp

Pelletser/Hydraulic PreJ3 rvi16
Oies for pellet rnaling

Hydraulk Press Frersur? =15 ton or comparabh, Dres
made ol Stalnhcs steel, one die Blarhetre: 2 ioch and
the oth€r dye with diam€ter 8 mm or (ofiparabb
sire (comofatB set).

I
Co,artdr
set

?1 c

., 
1 LC 0.01mm, Hsed Scat€ 0 -100 dfu, ss

CocElete set up 5

Sodiurn Vapour Lanp s€t up wth lransfofmer. 3llt- po!,!ra. s.rjggly.
ela 3

st.
ilo. hem

ired

I

I



1

' r-

29 r I rl

30

lU tube for (lu ncke !
Apparatus

LC 0 01cm. SS 4

0 to 1 voll

1 to 10 volt 6

Zaner Drode Break doryn ,ollag6 neady 3,4.5 V l5

ir,1\
e^



(

PROPO'AI FO' THg PURCHAST UNOEN ANNUAI P.AN TUNO FOR THE YEAR IO23-24
OEPANIMEMT Or BIOITCIINOTOGY

5t.

o.
Items

Purrhaso Haad: t.b - EeUtpMtNI!

PAG E apparatus

Specirirationr

Mrnr 60t Idnl and Mini Btot

Ouant Rale Aflrounl nemarlr

r,50,000 1.50.0ft) ComDlete assemt ly. tJnl,
elF(lrodii. (.1sting tray. rombr, dry
blol attd( hmenti, padJ .rnd plat es,

lnvitrogen male

1 eirth l0( ,tgulJr ,ab. microblology,

Microflrprtte5. 4 lype! varnble
volum!

nl 1.20 ut

b) 2G200 ur.

c) l0O'l000ul

d) 0.2-2 ul-

e) lrolOul

moaJule.
for S05 pAGt, lor protein

clectrophoresis combrned wrt
Elclt transf€r apparatus, ai il

un tt

I

)

rl,lrrl.rl ll.l r,r,, .lr t!,., 8l1,r hl r)p to(rtl w'th 25 slotr
l0ln r',.rltl i i .

I

I s,000

15.000

r 5,000

r 5,000

15,000

j,,.

imrnunolo6y. animal biolechno106
PCR wort\ I

l.rvil

I
2

Air tonditrQner I loni lrrr auture l.tb

i

I

I

II

I
itv t

I

I

I



I

Subrnr ed

\l abtlllet

TOTAI AMOIINT

V (i rl,trd. l()r relrigeratrtr

T AM(JLJNI OI ftUt,t T5 THRt E LA(Hs ONI.Y

lirShly drnrlnded lor l)Il'vi,IlllIil
YOll.r8s flurtuattone

ttorato of lomptreture 3eflsitivp
rtaSantt end stocl so[rtiont, pCR

,trd burlr.s
3.00.m0

.

l' rJi l

HO0
rl

)

)



PROPOS.\L FOR ',rHE pttRclt.\sE t- \DER pt.{ti FtrtiD t0:_t-10:{
Df, PART}tEN'T f'F BO.rA\}'

GOVf R.\ )l EIT co[-LE(;E -(.\Rt,\r',rTT()}tIO}. COrSLrlt.lELES I t"A80R,\TORy TTEUS-c1_,\5S linRF*\)

,L'>
\\\t

'rl no l-rmc oI itrmt t ait
Pricc

Qurntiit Prica
rppror,imate

,l u rl ifirr t itrn r

I

) l 'ii I

Bomsilicate Clars
conrcal llask

(50{.Lnn

lrllir. : ll

i,i

o Forccps largc {13
inch t

1 ir j

I

Plaslic Trays
t34 cn r ll:n': r S

cml
i.'

lrrr

ll Plastrc Wash tsottle;
( 50Oml)

- :r ) l

l: t,,

1,1

IJ .i ni.t'

Polythenr: cr:ver
I lr 16 inch

1 !l ;..

I6

17, Sp<irncn buttlc
l50nl

ia



\. \,

P{)P()S,\t. t-()R Tll}. pt,R('}t_rst: t l\t)ER Pt..rI Ft }D t0t}101{
Dt.P,\R t l$_N t ()f B()T,\i\ l'

C()t'f.R\\Iti:{-t ('0LLt:(;E K_.\ ta t,{ r',r'rr{)lt
loti c()Ist,u,.\Bt_F:s ( L.,rB()tt\ToRt t:Qt.Ipul.N IS)

+

I ntt

l rrr.

Sludcnt Compoun.l !f i(nnicopc

s|rir6r:rtr,,n. 'r ,. rt

l_

1

I

I {,!.r I

L

1 \-\
.\

,i.



lle lr:rr.tnrr:ol rfi' /.ttr rrgr.(iotcrnrncnt (.o rqr, h:rriar ultotrr.rirrr r rrrrrr, 
i;;;l;;:;:1,;,,,.,,

I rh I

linI

I

{ l
l h

I

nl I
I I I ,l i 5 tIt

s I I

i.:r' t, I

1 t,lir I I hru.h

I . r, ilJ liil_l il: rl tl' I it
I i ( ., l(,ti

lir



l)El'AltT l\l l'l :{'l' ()f tll( x'l t l': lll I s'l ll \
( ;( )\'l-RN ItilrT ('Ol,l.l:(;1: KARI AvA'l r( )rt

l.l\l ()t l:Q t r l l,t\tl:N'r'IO ltE Pt! R('ltAslil) tr NDT]R Pl.,\N rtrNI)',02-l'1t11{

.t

1)l. l.11l.s ()l'
IQ|lP\ll.]\'I

\ll ( ilils: l)oultlc
l)i!tlllull(rll lrl)it \l llh \tlto
{ ut oli tlll il

ll,rl tlir o\cll lSlillltlr\s
\tc(1, tlrl. 0,'1IJ\ \-'l ,

I )tgtl l Pll('l(r(l{:(trlc
r:lloritltctcl \\ rtll ll lilt(r\

sirrglc rr,rllc,i .litittltrr slc(l

lrotlitrE rr.rlrr lr.rt lr

st,ll( ll'l(',\'l l()\s

llotrrstl' \ttr utltcr PrtrJ
qtr;tlttr lrr.tlt,l

Lahlirtc \ttr r)lllcl tl(trr(l
qullilr lrrirtrJ

\t slrottics ttr,xlcl I I 1

r \linirnutrr \ rllrrtllc llllli

I rrl'lrne \ttr ,,tlrct t;rr:tlitr
hr.rrrJ

.tt slttl(.\Il()\

l)istrllcd *rtter l\ l llt'!t'r\ll) ii'r 'rll l;rl 'rt rt' t '
c\PcIltll('lllr tll'i t { i ltr't1" t

l,,iccdrrurl l,'r rl4 irrg tr\l l l)(\ llrl'l "llrr'r
glms*'tuc l(!r J,,ln! 'tll lahtrririt'r'' (\l)' lltrrerrt

.l
l\r'.csstttr t.rt l.rlttti ,'l'tr' ''l J' t"rlr

tl'l(:.i\ult.lllt lill lll .lll !tl'!rllll'lll\''r'" L '

l.)t)l)l,.lnl Nclrssatr l{tf (il'IllE t(rlllll ljlr.'lrrtrrll
lrt \ rrtl.lcl 1\'l lln! ltllll\r.llrll (

\eces$tr; tirl !l()inE pt'r,rl (lrr.rllt) t''rri' t"''';tr' l

l{rt ll\c Prr 'l!'( I

llntll{tlll)

1

5

li\sitc (ltllut( lrr'rrrl (( )ttl'.

Plr'!r, !, 'l [t '\l I rll't(':i\l'llll
\l.tllll{'\:' 'itc(l Iithrtt.tt lr tlt

$ltlt rtttt),rlll I;ldll,\ er r\ ({l

t. (,rrlel\ I I litlllilrilr r\tt l ll\''r I

.\ttr u,'rtJ qrr'rlitr hrLrrrtl

I

'Ir)I,\1.t riY l1
PRI(',r.
(Rr')

Q'r\'

lil(11l llllI i lll)i l lx lI

I )lllll I (,0I

1()l )l l(, lll)()t )0r Llr )

I01x, ( ll){r

l(,(lifi ln)

I

)



uclltrilUllc I(r^ltti l\{l{rrt tr l_i {x ) (}0

Nccfs\rrr\ lirr I.rL
r,','tlv hi, 'r ir.'lrrre,r!.,

TorAl- AitIotJN'r' t-rMI'r'fiD To tsflr00/- {onr hrh fifn rhourrnrr onryl

lrrf lltc ircL trr lrlc ri ci ght lrl
rrr .rll q uirtrt illlr r c

t(;

Nc(csriln lirr rlring ccfluin lllrtrr.rli,rr
e\pcrtnt(nt\ rtrrr.lcr cr r111J1rll(,11 l(,1J\r.tlrJt (

Arrrrh ricul l: lccrronic
llal,rrrlr ( r\eturulr 0. I trrg)

S hrr n.rr,lzrr I i,!li il1)lr I (I )( X) lllr

l( ilJ)ir!rl\ ,l t,r,l ltltc\)
t \liritiius., rtccl rlr,,rlrlt.

I irhlirrc Anr,('thcr qudlir\
hrarr,l I 7fiXl llll 7(llt{r rxl

2

(



Gow.CollcBc l(ariavattom
oepartment of Ch€msitry and lndustrial Ch€mistry

Proporal for Lab Equipment: 1023-24

\l
nt, ltr nr Ittmr rptrifir:tti rr

\m0llnt
lRr.t

I

I

I

I :.'rtI,
I i{. r' ..,r-
I \

Br,rr'., rlic.rtc :!j
ti ,], ,

() [ (:l luhc I (]ml i.!l

Llrtr,)\I lrr.rlq
ll ( hrnr [)r..h l:imt ( l,!\
il I ii
l:

-r 
(, I I i,

I

l,.t.rl 1.3 7.791I I

I

I


